AGENDA
BARRHEAD REGULAR MEETING OF THE BARRHEAD TOWN COUNCIL
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2022 AT 5:30 P.M.
IN THE TOWN OF BARRHEAD COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Present

Others Present

Regret

1. Call to Order

2. Consideration of Agenda (Additions - Deletions)

3. Confirmation of Minutes

(a) Regular Meeting Minutes — September 27, 2022

4, Public Hearings

(@  There are no Public Hearings

5. Delegations

@ Presentation at 5:30 p.m.: Alberta Municipalities Distinguished Service Award 2022
1) Adolph Bablitz — Posthumously. Stephen Bablitz accepting the award
2) Berthold Peter Proft — Posthumously. Edie Proft, Sheldon Flett and Barb Flett
accepting the award
(b) Delegation at 5:40 p.m. — Ms. Karen Gariepy, Executive Director, FCSS
(© Delegation at 6:00 p.m. — Mr. Arnold Viersen — Member of Parliament for Peace
River-Westlock

6. Old Business

(a) Revised Policy Procedure 32-010 — Road Closures

7. New Business

()



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Reports

(@)  Council Reports
(b)  CAO Report — will be distributed at the time of meeting
(c)  Council Action List to September 27, 2022

Minutes

(a) Barrhead & District Social Housing Association Minutes — August 29, 2022

(b)  Barrhead District Family and Community Support Services Society Minutes —
June 16, 2022

(c) Barrhead Exhibition Association and Agricultural Society Board Meeting and
Reports — September 27, 2022

Bylaw

(@)  There are no Bylaws

Correspondence Items

@) Letter dated September 28, 2022 from Alberta Justice and Solicitor General

For the Good of Council

Tabled Items

Closed Session

@ There are no Closed Session Items

Adjourn



